Greater Peoria Mass Transit
Phase A — Rear Building
Pre-Bid Meeting

April 20™, 2021
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Design Overview

Phase A — Rear Building

e 6,750 sf
e Paint & Body Shop
* Metal Panel Building
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Pre-Construction Schedule

Final Addendum: May 6, 2021 — ALL RFI’s must be received by May 4t
Bids Due: May 13, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.
Bid Scope Reviews: 2-3 weeks

Board Approval: June 14, 2021 — NTP

Calendar
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Bidding

Bids due by May 13, 2021 @ 2:00 PM
Sealed bids turned into Greater Peoria Mass Transit by work
category on Bid Form

3.1
4.1
5.1
6.1
12.2
7.1
7.2
21.1
22.1
231
26.1
311
321

331

Must review scope of work,ou

Building & Retaining Wall

Concrete Unit Masonry

Structural Steel Fabrication & Erection
General Works

Paint & Mixing Booth — FURNISH ONLY
Insulated Metal Wall Panels

Roofing

Fire Protection

Plumbing

Mechanical / HVAC

Electrical / Communications / Electronic Safety & Security

Earthwork / Excavation / Site Demolition

Site Concrete Paving

Site Utilities

lined in Procurement manual
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 Envelope must be sealed and clearly marked with the Project
Name, the Bidder’'s name, the Work Category number and
definition (scope), Owner's address, and address to where bid is

delivered on the envelope.
Example:
Greater Peoria Mass Transit — Phase A — Rear Building
ABC Contracting
4.1 Concrete Unit Masonry

« If submitting more than one work category, there must be
separate envelopes for each bid.

« 5% Bid Bond within sealed envelope.
« 100% Payment & Performance Bond required if awarded.

« Projectis Tax Exempt for base bid

AII RFIs due to Beth Schupp/by May 4, 2021 @ 2:00 PM
be’rhschuDD@rchIc com
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mailto:bethschupp@rccllc.com

Bidding — -

Documents are housed on RCC website & Smartbid for all notifications
« Drawings, Specs, Addendums and Procurement Manuadl

RCC Website: https://www.rccllc.com/smart-bid/

Procurement Manual -~ i

- 000200 Notice to Bidders ) [ ) ‘ SMARTBI D
001000 Instructions to Bidders +*% by ConstructConnect
002000 Information for Bidders

1. Site Logistics Plan
2. Project Schedule

3. Tax Exempt

002100 Buy American

002200 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Participation
002300 State of lllinois Mandatory Sexual Harassment Training
003100 Bid Forms

008200 Insurance Coverage

009000 Work Categories / Scopes

009001 Subcontractor Contract Exary RIUER@CIT‘I‘
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https://www.rccllc.com/smart-bid/

Logistics Plan

Phase 1 - Logistics Plan /X —— 7)
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Master Project Schedule

o |

T TRANSIT - NEW OPERATIO! M 4

Z e RFP Submission 10days  Thu1/28/21 Wed 2/10/21

S Notice of Award/ Release 1day  Mon3/E21  Mon3/8/212

T W% | Contract Executed 15days  Tue3/3/21 Mon3/28/213

5 UCTION PHASE T

s =

0 - 100% Construetion Docurents / Issue for Bid 1Bdays  Thu3/11/21  Mon 4/5/21

™ PROCUREMENT-BIO/AWARD | Tusdf6/2L Mon 6/21/21 th

ST Lo Tmsras Tt [ | Bo ar roval — June

k] Bigding 16days  Tued/6/21  Tue 4/27/2110 o

W = B Opening Tday  ThS/13/21  Thu5/13/211255+77 days

] Scope Review Meeting 16 days. Fri5/14/21  Mon 6/7/2114 a8

Board Recommendations to Gwner Tday  Mon&/7/21  won6/7/211e = u t h

T board Apmrovas Ténu Wion 6714/25] Won &/ 16652 e —_ ee O l ”le

bl Award [ Contract / Final GMP Sdays Tue6/15/21 Mon 6/21/2117 T

5

] Building Perrit 35days  Tue3/23/21 Mon 5/10/21[10F- 103y Cog— . . .
|52 s o o o " Permit — Review Questions
i

B Concrete Submittals Twk  Fri6/25/21  Thu7/1/2118F5+3 days

T Masonry Submittals Twk  Thu/21 Wed 7/7/2118F54 days

= Paint & Mix Booth Submittals 10days Mon6/28/21  Fri 7/9/21 167544 days ope St

T Owhestconebam s S wedsrz] e ] R MO ilize — week of June
Bl Insulated Metal Panel Submittals. 10 days Fri7/2/21  Thu 7/15/21 18F5+8 days.

] MEP/FS Submitals Jwks  ThufU/21 Wed 22121 187517 days

= Interior Finish Submittals Twks Mon7/12/21  Fri7/23/21 1875014 days

] Interiar Finish Lead Times Gwks Mon7/26/11  Fi%/32133 - M nd
T RoofngSubitals Shys Tees/au/a Tussfs/an e das X( ava |on OI ] ra‘ O r — J\ |ne
bl Overhead Goiling Doors Lead Times Bwks Wed 7/14/21  Wed 9/8/2129

- MEP/FP Material Lead Times Bwks Thu7/22/21  Thu9/16/2131

= Insulated Metal Pane| Lead Times 10wks  Fri7/16/21  Fris/24/2123

- ‘Steel Submittals and Fab 12wks  Tue7/6/21  Tue 9/28/2118F5+10 days

A - Roofing Lead Times Awks  Wed 9/8/21  Tue 10/5/2127

- Paint & Mix Booth Lead Times. 15 wks  Men 7/12/21 Mon 10/25/2125
) TRUCTION PhASE Wed

ol

bl ] RCC Mobilize Temp Trailer/Fencing Etc. Sdays  Tue6/15/21 Mon 6/21/2117 T

- Excavatien Contractor Mobilize 2days  Tue 6/22/21 Wed 6/23/2118

Gl Clear & Grub Sdays Thub/24/21 Wed 6/30/2139 1

T Sk bomo ncuding Atemote 4] irds Tt/ rfgake s
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2 SWP PP - Before Sheet Piling Sdays  Tue 8/10/21 Mon8/16/214L8 o
[ & = SWPPP - After Shee Piling Bdays  Tue8/2/21  Thug/26/2165 s
[ & |= Relocate Overhead Electrical - Ameren 0days  FriB27/21  Fri9/10/211843 s o)
o Excavation Sdays Mon9/13/21  FriS/17/2145
5 Jmy Site Ubities 20days Mon9/20/21 Fri10/15/2148 o
B Site Paving, T2 days Mon 1071821 Tue 11/2/2137 -
T smeuRg e e wesjm
] Drive Sheeting Sdays  Tue8/17/21 Mon8/23/2142 -
[ % == excavate and install drain 3days Tue 82421 Thu 8/26/2165
4 One sided Retaining Wall 11 days Frig/27/21 Men 9/13/216548 -
s |y Excavale for foundation 4days  Tue 91421 Frign7/2149
] Footings/Foundations 10days Mon9/20/21  Fril0/1/2144 .
Tq backfill fer SOG 2 days Fri 10/8/21 Maon 10011/21 50FS+4 days. (O
[ % |m= Undersisb Rough-in Sdays Tuel0/12/21 Mon 10/18/2131,51,58 L~
) Slab on Grade 3days Tue10/19/21 Thu 10/21/2150,52
o1 Load Bearing Masonry Bdays  Fril0/22/21  Tue 1142/2159.21
] Mezzanine Framing Sdays Wed 11/3/21  Tue 11/5/2161
[ = Slab on Deck at Mezzanine 4 days Wed 11/10/21 Mon 11/15/21 64 a
[ = strucurs! steel 12days Wed 111021 Fri 1172612164 -
& | Insulated Metal Panels 15days Mon11/29/21  Fri 12/17/2123,60.62 o
[= = Overhead Doors & Man Doors 4days Mon12/20/21 Thu 12/23/2163 @
[ = Roofing days Mon 12/20/21 Wed 12/28/2163 11
= = Set foof Top Equipment. Hdays Th1230/21  Tue 1/af225e v
5w Install Skylights & Reof Hatch 4days Thel2/3021  Tue /42254
K EY M I I LESTO N ES = = Mecharsal In Wall Rough 15 days Thu12/30021) Wed 1/18/225¢ =
= |
Ty Stairs & g Sdays Wed 11/3/21  Tue 11/5/2161 L
[ = Fainting 10days  Thu1/20/22  wed 2/2/2755 \
= = Installaion of Paint & Mixing Baoth Jadays  Thu2/3/22 Wed 2/16/2255,67 =
| — Ll ] Floaring Tadays T2z F2/1872267 -
Structural Steel — October 2021 -
] Mechanicals to Paint & Mixing Booth 10days  Thu2/17/22  Wed 3/2/2269 -
T Mechanlcal Trim Outs 15days Mon321/22  Fri3/11/2268 _
g Test & Balance Mechanical Equipment Tdays Mon3/1a/22 Tue 3/15/227% &
] I nsulate M eta P anels — N ovember = et B ot ‘
T Punch List Sdays  Mon 3/14/22 Fri3/18/2272 L
Tq Final Cleaning 3days Mon 3/21/22 Wed 3/23/2277 o
o . . ey FINAL COMPLETION “
] P i . ™ = ‘Substantial Completion ‘Wed 3/16/22
ain ixing Booth — February y Fn e et :
A Tew . Sy ructen Somnay —
- . I I . h th L —— e e o
Substantial Completion — March 16", mwEn e
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Questions

Questions and Answers
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~ Thank you for attending!
- We look forward to your bid!
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